
 

 
OFFICIAL 

 
 
 
 

Aboriginal Languages Trust 
Community Investments Program Recipients 2022-23 

The NSW Government has announced the recipients of the Aboriginal Languages Community 
Investments Program 2022-2023. 

A total of $3,913,297 has been awarded by the Aboriginal Languages Trust in 58 grants to Aboriginal 
Community organisations and groups. 

The funding will support organisations and groups to reawaken, grow, nurture and raise awareness of 
Aboriginal languages in communities across NSW. 

Aboriginal Languages Revival Program 2023 (LRP2023)                                                                     
Successful Applicants  

Recipient Grant 

Bangerang Aboriginal Corporation $10,000 

Birrelee Multifunctional Aboriginal Children's Services $25,000 

Brewarrina Local Aboriginal Land Council $25,000 

Connective Indigenous Corporation $24,900 

Corroboree Aboriginal Corporation $25,000 

Diygagan Dhanbaan Incorporation $10,000 

Djaadjawan Dancers (auspiced by Katungal Aboriginal Corporation Regional 
Health and Community Services) 

$25,000 

Dunghutti Elders Council Aboriginal Corporation $7,425 

Glen Innes Local Aboriginal Land Council $25,000 

Gloucester Worimi First Peoples Aboriginal Corporation $19,400 

Gummyaney Aboriginal Preschool $13,800  

Kinchela Boys Home Aboriginal Corporation $25,000 

Maranguka Ltd $25,000 

MIBAAAC- 2TLP Radio Station Taree $17,000 

Mutawintji Local Aboriginal Land Council $25,000 

South West Rocks Figtree Descendants Aboriginal Corporations $20,000 



  

 
 

OFFICIAL 

OFFICIAL 

Taree Indigenous and Development and Employment Ltd $24,918 

The Returning Indigenous Corporation $25,000 

Thunghutti Local Aboriginal Land Council $25,000 

Ulladulla Local Aboriginal Land Council $16,000 

Wagana Dancers (auspiced by Mountains Outreach Community Service) $24,785 

Wahroonga Aboriginal Corporation Raymond Terrace $25,000 

Warrabinga Native Title Claimants $24,500 

Woganurra Aboriginal Corporation $25,000 

Worimi Local Aboriginal Land Council $25,000 

Yurlungar (auspiced by Bhartoo Aboriginal Corporation) $25,000 

 
 

Aboriginal Languages Sustainable Funding Program 2023 (SFP2023)                                           
Successful Applicants 

Recipient Grant 

Colly Gamilaraay Indigenous Corporation $57,500 

Djuyalgu Wakulda (auspiced by Muurrbay Aboriginal Language and Culture 
Cooperative)  

$60,000 

Gathang Garuwaga (auspiced by Muurrbay Aboriginal Language and Culture 
Cooperative) 

$60,000 

Gujaga Foundation Ltd $60,000 

Leeton and District Local Aboriginal Land Council $52,000 

Moogahlin Performing Arts Inc. $60,000 

Mudyala Aboriginal Corporation $60,000 

Nēwara Aboriginal Corporation (auspiced by Womens Shelter Armidale) $60,000 

Tweed Byron Local Aboriginal Land Council $60,000 

South Coast Women’s Health and Welfare Aboriginal Corporation (WAMINDA) $59,500 

Yarkuwa Indigenous Knowledge Centre Aboriginal Corporation $59,067 

 
 



  

 
 

OFFICIAL 

OFFICIAL 

Aboriginal Languages Partnership Grants Program 2023 (PGP2023)                                                                  
– Successful Applicants  

Recipient Grant 

Arwarbukarl Cultural Resource Association $199,080 

Children of the Bomaderry Aboriginal Children's Home Inc.   $50,000 

Cootamundra Girls Aboriginal Corporation $50,000 

Dinawan Connections (auspiced by Waagan Galga Aboriginal Corporation) $50,000 

Kapata Dreaming - Outback Arts $50,000 

Kinchela Boys Home Aboriginal Corporation $50,000 

Diane McNaboe (auspiced by Talbragar Wiradjuri Aboriginal Corporation) $127,940 

Muurrbay Aboriginal Language and Culture Cooperative $198,248 

Nēwara Aboriginal Corporation (auspiced by Womens Shelter Armidale) $198,270 

Raymond F Kelly (auspiced by Pambilang Cultural Initiatives Incorporated) $127,330 

Raymond Timbery $77,750 

Regional Enterprise Development Institute Ltd $198,270 

Rhonda Ashby (auspiced by Walanbaa Dhurrali Aboriginal Integrated Child and 
Family Centre) 

$127,300 

Uraah Innovations and Cultural Services  $134,590 

Winangakirri Aboriginal Corporation $198,267 

Wiradjuri Condobolin Corporation  $190,950 

Woganurra Aboriginal Corporation $198,291 

Worimi Local Aboriginal Land Council $137,170 

Yarkuwa Indigenous Knowledge Centre $198,270 

Yidabal Galii Maa Pty Ltd (auspiced by Burabi Aboriginal Corporation) $27,750 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 


